Basic Filtration
Table of Contents
Basic FiltrationIntroduction 111
114 Filter Papers
118 Glass and Quartz Microfiber Filters
122 Membrane Filters
130 Blotting | Chromatography Papers & Blotting Membranes
132 Filtration Equipment

389 F  389 F 84 0.19 8 to 12 20 Medium-fine
crystalline
Medium- to wide-pore,
medium fast filtering
392  392 84 0.17 5 to 8 50 Fine crystalline Medium dense,
medium fast filtering
390  390 84 0.16 3 to 5 100 Fine crystalline Narrow-pore, dense,
slow filtering
391  391 84 0.15 2 to 3 180 Very fine crystalline Fine-pore, dense,
very slow filtering
393  393 100 0.17 1 to 2 300 Very fine crystalline Very fine-pore, very dense,
very slow filtering
  Ordering Information
  Filter Discs, 100 Pieces
Dia. in mm Grade 388 Grade 389 Grade 389 F Grade 390 Grade 391 Grade 392 Grade 393
55 FT-3-101-055 FT-3-102-055 FT-3-112-055 FT-3-103-055 FT-3-104-055 FT-3-105-055 FT-3-127-055
70 FT-3-101-070 FT-3-102-070 FT-3-103-070 FT-3-104-070 FT-3-105-070 FT-3-127-070
90 FT-3-101-090 FT-3-102-090 FT-3-112-090 FT-3-103-090 FT-3-104-090 FT-3-105-090 FT-3-127-090
110 FT-3-101-110 FT-3-102-110 FT-3-112-110 FT-3-103-110 FT-3-104-110 FT-3-105-110 FT-3-127-110
125 FT-3-101-125 FT-3-102-125 FT-3-112-125 FT-3-103-125 FT-3-104-125 FT-3-105-125 FT-3-127-125
150 FT-3-101-150 FT-3-102-150 FT-3-112-150 FT-3-103-150 FT-3-104-150 FT-3-105-150 FT-3-127-150
185 FT-3-101-185 FT-3-102-185 FT-3-112-185 FT-3-103-185 FT-3-104-185 FT-3-105-185 FT-3-127-185
240 FT-3-101-240 FT-3-102-240 FT-3-103-240 FT-3-104-240 FT-3-105-240 FT-3-127-240
  Folded Filters, 100 Pieces
Dia. in mm Grade 388 Grade 389 Grade 389 F Grade 390 Grade 391 Grade 392
110 FT-4-101-110 FT-4-102-110 FT-4-103-110 FT-4-104-110 FT-4-105-110
125 FT-4-101-125 FT-4-102-125 FT-4-103-125 FT-4-104-125 FT-4-105-125
150 FT-4-101-150 FT-4-102-150 FT-4-103-150 FT-4-104-150 FT-4-105-150
185 FT-4-101-185 FT-4-102-185 FT-4-112-185 FT-4-103-185 FT-4-104-185 FT-4-105-185
240 FT-4-101-240 FT-4-102-240 FT-4-104-240
  Sheets in 580 + 580 mm, 100 Pieces
Grade 388 Grade 389 Grade 390 Grade 391 Grade 392 Grade 393
FT-2-101-580580 FT-2-102-580580 FT-2-103-580580 FT-2-104-580580 FT-2-105-580580 FT-2-127-580580
Other dimensions are available on request
Basic Filtration
115Filter Papers
Wet-strengthened Filter Papers
For Qualitative Analyses
These qualitative filter papers are essentially used for analytical purposes and routine analyses, whenever no
gravimetric analyses are required. They are wet-strengthened and can be used for pressure and vacuum filtration.
They are made of refined pulp and linters with an > 95% a-cellulose content and are very pure with an ash content ≤ 0.1%.
  Specifications
Grade Weight
(g/m²)
Thickness
(mm)
Particle Retention
(µm)
Filtration
(s)
Precipitates Properties
1288 84 0.21 12 to 15 10 Coarse crystalline Wide-pore, loose structure,
fast filtering
1289 84 0.21 8 to 12 20 Medium-fine
crystalline
Medium- to wide-pore,
medium fast filtering
1292 84 0.17 5 to 8 50 Fine crystalline Medium dense, medium
fast filtering
1290 84 0.15 3 to 5 100 Fine crystalline Narrow-pore, dense, slow
filtering
1291 84 0.15 2 to 3 180 Very fine crystalline Fine-pore, dense, very slow
filtering
293 80 0.15 1 to 2 300 Very fine crystalline Very fine-pore, very dense,
very slow filtering
  Ordering Information
  Filter Discs, 100 Pieces
Dia. in mm Grade 1288 Grade 1289 Grade 1290 Grade 1291 Grade 1292 Grade 293
55 FT-3-206-055 FT-3-207-055 FT-3-208-055 FT-3-209-055 FT-3-210-055 FT-3-211-055
70 FT-3-206-070 FT-3-207-070 FT-3-208-070 FT-3-209-070 FT-3-210-070 FT-3-211-070
90 FT-3-206-090 FT-3-207-090 FT-3-208-090 FT-3-209-090 FT-3-210-090 FT-3-211-090
110 FT-3-206-110 FT-3-207-110 FT-3-208-110 FT-3-209-110 FT-3-210-110 FT-3-211-110
125 FT-3-206-125 FT-3-207-125 FT-3-208-125 FT-3-209-125 FT-3-210-125 FT-3-211-125
150 FT-3-206-150 FT-3-207-150 FT-3-208-150 FT-3-209-150 FT-3-210-150 FT-3-211-150
185 FT-3-206-185 FT-3-207-185 FT-3-208-185 FT-3-209-185 FT-3-210-185 FT-3-211-185
240 FT-3-206-240 FT-3-207-240 FT-3-208-240 FT-3-209-240 FT-3-210-240
  Folded Filters, 100 Pieces
Dia. in mm Grade 1288 Grade 1289 Grade 1290 Grade 1291 Grade 1292 Grade 293
110 FT-4-206-110 FT-4-207-110 FT-4-208-110 FT-4-209-110 FT-4-210-110
125 FT-4-206-125 FT-4-207-125 FT-4-208-125 FT-4-209-125 FT-4-210-125 FT-4-211-125
150 FT-4-206-150 FT-4-207-150 FT-4-208-150 FT-4-209-150 FT-4-210-150 FT-4-211-150
185 FT-4-206-185 FT-4-207-185 FT-4-208-185 FT-4-209-185 FT-4-210-185 FT-4-210-185
240 FT-4-206-240 FT-4-207-240 FT-4-208-240 FT-4-209-240 FT-4-210-240 FT-4-211-240
  Sheets in 580 + 580 mm, 100 Pieces
Grade 1288 Grade 1289 Grade 1290 Grade 1291 Grade 1292 Grade 293
FT-2-206-580580 FT-2-207-580580 FT-2-208-580580 FT-2-209-580580 FT-2-210-580580 FT-2-211-580580
Other dimensions are available on request

(s)
Material
292 87 0.18 5 to 8 45 Cotton linters, low-nitrogen and nitrates,
ash content ≤ 0.06% according to DIN 54370
292a 97 0.19 4 to 7 60 Cotton linters, low-nitrogen and nitrates,
ash content ≤ 0.06% according to DIN 54370
132 80 0.17 5 to 7 55 Cotton linters and refined pulp, low-phosphate
and low-potassium, ash content < 0.02% according
to DIN 54370
131 80 0.16 3 to 5 100 Cotton linters and refined pulp, low-phosphate
and low-potassium, ash content < 0.02% according
to DIN 54370
  Ordering Information
  Filter Discs, 100 Pieces
Dia. in mm Grade 131 Grade 132 Grade 292 Grade 292a
55 FT-3-329-055 FT-3-205-055 FT-3-215-055
70 FT-3-329-070 FT-3-205-070 FT-3-215-070
90 FT-3-329-090 FT-3-205-090 FT-3-215-090
110 FT-3-329-110 FT-3-205-110 FT-3-215-110
125 FT-3-351-125 FT-3-329-125 FT-3-205-125 FT-3-215-125
150 FT-3-329-150 FT-3-205-150 FT-3-215-150
185 FT-3-329-185 FT-3-205-185 FT-3-215-185
240 FT-3-329-240 FT-3-205-240 FT-3-215-240
  Folded Filters, 100 Pieces
Dia. in mm Grade 131 Grade 132 Grade 292 Grade 292a
110 FT-4-351-110 FT-4-329-110 FT-4-205-110 FT-4-215-110
125 FT-4-351-125 FT-4-329-125 FT-4-205-125 FT-4-215-125
150 FT-4-351-150 FT-4-329-150 FT-4-205-150 FT-4-215-150
185 FT-4-351-185 FT-4-329-185 FT-4-205-185 FT-4-215-185
240 FT-4-329-240 FT-4-205-240 FT-4-215-240
  Sheets in 580 + 580 mm, 100 Pieces
Grade 292 Grade 292a
FT-2-205-580580 FT-2-215-580580
Other dimensions are available on request

  Filter Discs
Dia. in mm Grade 3 hw
(100 Pieces)
Grade 4 b
(100 Pieces)
Grade 603/N
(100 Pieces)
Grade 6
(100 Pieces)
Grade 100/N
(100 Pieces)
Grade 5 H/N
(100 Pieces)
Grade 3 S/h
(50 Pieces)
55 FT-3-303-055 FT-3-309-055 FT-3-312-055 FT-3-328-055 FT-3-307-055
70 FT-3-303-070 FT-3-309-070 FT-3-312-070 FT-3-328-070
90 FT-3-303-090 FT-3-309-090 FT-3-335-090 FT-3-312-090 FT-3-328-090 FT-3-423-090 FT-3-307-090
110 FT-3-303-110 FT-3-309-110 FT-3-335-110 FT-3-312-110 FT-3-328-110 FT-3-307-110
125 FT-3-303-125 FT-3-309-125 FT-3-335-125 FT-3-312-125 FT-3-328-125 FT-3-423-125 FT-3-307-125
150 FT-3-303-150 FT-3-309-150 FT-3-335-150 FT-3-312-150 FT-3-328-150 FT-3-423-150 FT-3-307-150
185 FT-3-303-185 FT-3-309-185 FT-3-335-185 FT-3-312-185 FT-3-328-185 FT-3-423-185 FT-3-307-185
240 FT-3-303-240 FT-3-309-240 FT-3-335-240 FT-3-312-240 FT-3-328-240 FT-3-423-240 FT-3-307-240
  Folded Filters, 100 Pieces
Dia. in mm Grade 3 hw Grade 4 b Grade 603/N Grade 6 Grade 100/N Grade 5 H/N
125 FT-4-303-125 FT-4-309-125 FT-4-335-125 FT-4-312-125 FT-4-423-125
150 FT-4-303-150 FT-4-309-150 FT-4-335-150 FT-4-312-150 FT-4-328-150 FT-4-423-150
185 FT-4-303-185 FT-4-309-185 FT-4-335-185 FT-4-312-185 FT-4-423-185
240 FT-4-303-240 FT-4-309-240 FT-4-335-240 FT-4-312-240 FT-4-328-240 FT-4-423-240
270 FT-4-303-270 FT-4-309-270 FT-4-335-270 FT-4-312-270 FT-4-328-270 FT-4-423-270
320 FT-4-303-320 FT-4-309-320 FT-4-335-320 FT-4-312-320 FT-4-328-320 FT-4-423-320
  Sheets in 580 + 580 mm, 100 Pieces
Grade 3 hw Grade 4 b Grade 603/N Grade 6 Grade 100/N Grade 5 H/N
FT-2-303-580580 FT-2-309-580580 FT-2-335-580580 FT-2-312-580580 FT-2-328-580580 FT-2-423-580580
Other dimensions are available on request

MG 160 75 0.35 < 0.002 1.2 400
MG 550-HA 65 0.27 1.5 400
* Measurement according to EN 143 (0.3 µm, 5.3 cm/s, paraffin oil)
  Ordering Information
  Filter Discs
Dia. in mm MGA
(100 Pieces)
MG 160
(50 Pieces)
MGB
(50 Pieces)
MGC
(100 Pieces)
MGD
(50 Pieces)
21 FT-3-1102-021
25 FT-3-1101-025 FT-3-1102-025 FT-3-1103-025 FT-3-1104-025
37 FT-3-1101-037 FT-3-01110-037
47 FT-3-1101-047 FT-3-01110-047 FT-3-1102-047 FT-3-1103-047 FT-3-1104-047
50 FT-3-1101-050 FT-3-01110-050 FT-3-1102-050 FT-3-1103-050 FT-3-1104-050
55 FT-3-1101-055 FT-3-1102-055 FT-3-1103-055
70 FT-3-1101-070 FT-3-01110-070 FT-3-1102-070 FT-3-1103-070 FT-3-1104-070
80 FT-3-1101-080
90 FT-3-1101-090 FT-3-01110-090 FT-3-1102-090 FT-3-1103-090 FT-3-1104-090
100 FT-3-1101-100 FT-3-01110-100 FT-3-1102-100 FT-3-1103-100 FT-3-1104-100
110 FT-3-1101-110 FT-3-01110-110 FT-3-1102-110 FT-3-1103-110 FT-3-1104-110
125 FT-3-1101-125 FT-3-1102-125 FT-3-1103-125 FT-3-1104-125
150 FT-3-1101-150 FT-3-1102-150 FT-3-1103-150 FT-3-1104-150
293 FT-3-1104-293
Binder-free glass microfiber filters are
recommended for analytical and gravimet-
ric analyses and also as prefilters. These
filters combine fast flow rates with high
load capacity and the retention of very fine
particles; they are biologically inert, are
resistant to most chemicals and withstand
temperatures up to 500°C (grade 550-HA
up to 550°C).
Basic Filtration
119Glass and Quartz Microfiber Filters
Dia. in mm MGF
(100 Pieces)
MGG
(100 Pieces)
MG 550-HA
(100 Pieces)
13440*
24 FT-3-01147-024
25 FT-3-1105-025 FT-3-1106-025
42 13440--42------Q
44 13440--44------Q
47 FT-3-1105-047 FT-3-1106-047 FT-3-01147-047 13440--47------Q
50 FT-3-1105-050 FT-3-1106-050 FT-3-01147-050 13440--50------Q
55 FT-3-1105-055 FT-3-1106-055 FT-3-01147-055
70 FT-3-1105-070 FT-3-1106-070 FT-3-01147-070
90 FT-3-1105-090 FT-3-1106-090 FT-3-01147-090
100 13440-100------K
110 FT-3-1105-110 FT-3-1106-110 FT-3-01147-110
125 FT-3-1105-125 FT-3-1106-125 FT-3-01147-125
130 13440-130------K
150 FT-3-1105-150 FT-3-1106-150 13440-150------K
293 FT-3-1105-293 13440-293------K
* Q = 500 pieces | K = 50 pieces
Other dimensions as well as sheets are available on request
Basic Filtration
120 Glass and Quartz Microfiber Filters

in mm
MG 221/1/60
(100 Pieces)
13430** 13400** MG 227
(100 Pieces)
MG 1387/1
(50 Pieces)
13 13400--13------S
20 13400--20------S
25 13400--25------Q
42 13400--42------Q
44 13400--44------Q
45 13400--45------Q FT-3-01125-045
47 13430--47------S 13400--47------Q FT-3-01120-047 FT-3-01125-047
50 13400--50------Q FT-3-01125-050
55 FT-3-01120-055 FT-3-01125-055
80 13400--80------N
100 13430-100------K 13400-100------K
110 FT-3-01120-110 FT-3-01125-110
120 13400-120------K
124 13430-124------K 13400-124------K
125 FT-3-01125-125
127 13430-127------K 13400-127------K
130 13430-130------K 13400-130------K FT-3-01125-130
142 13430-142------K 13400-142------K
150 FT-3-01124-150 13400-150------K
293 13430-293------K 13400-293------K
** K = 50 pieces, N = 100 pieces, Q = 500 pieces, S = 200 pieces
Other dimensions as well as sheets are available on request
These filters are mostly used either for

Grade Material Weight
(g/m²)
Thickness
(mm)
Penetration,
0.3 µm 15 cm/s*
Temperature
Resistance
Q3400 100% Quartz microfiber
silicium dioxide (SiO2)
85 0.43 < 0.002 up to 900°C
* Tested and classified according to the Standard EN 143
  Ordering Information
  Filter Discs
Dia. in mm Q3400
20 Q3400--20------G
25 Q3400--25------G
30    Q3400--30------G
37 Q3400--37------G
45 Q3400--45------G
47 Q3400--47------G
50 Q3400--50------G
82 Q3400--82------N
90 Q3400--90------N
142 Q3400-142------K
150 Q3400-150------K
* G = 25 pieces, K = 50 pieces, N = 100 pieces
Other dimensions as well as sheets are available on request
The quartz microfiber material of the
Sartorius pre-heated filters, grade Q3400,

23006 0.4 25 2.0 > 30 > 0.7
23004 0.8 25 0.6 > 40 > 0.7
  Ordering Information
  Filter Discs, 100 Pieces
Dia. in mm 23004 (0.8 µm) 23006 (0.4 µm) 23007 (0.2 µm) 23058 (0.1 µm)
25 23004--25------N 23006--25------N 23007--25------N 23058--25------N
47 23006--47------N 23007--47------N 23058--47------N
50 23007--50------N
Other dimensions are available on request
Polycarbonate Track-Etched
Basic Filtration
130 Blotting | Chromatography Papers